GOVERNMENT OF GUAM OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR AGANA, GUAM

EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 73-24

PROMULGATION OF PERSONNEL RULES AND REGULATIONS TERRITORIAL BOARD OF EDUCATION

WHEREAS, Section 4004 of the Government Code of Guam, provides in part that Personnel Rules and Regulations shall be adopted by the Territorial Board of Education; and

WHEREAS, Section 4004 of the Government Code of Guam, further provides that such Rules and Regulations must be approved by the Civil Service Commission and promulgated by Executive Order; and

WHEREAS, the Territorial Board of Education have adopted such Personnel Rules and Regulations and the Civil Service Commission has approved such Rules and Regulations;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Carlos G. Camacho, Governor of Guam, by virtue of the authority vested in me by Section 4004, Government Code of Guam, hereby order as follows:

1. That the Personnel Rules and Regulations adopted by the Territorial Board of Education and approved by the Civil Service Commission, attached hereto, are hereby approved and promulgated.

2. This Executive Order shall be effective <u>June 29</u>, 1973.

Dated this 29th day of June, 1973, at Agana,

CARLOS G. CAMACHO

Governor of Guam

COUNTERSIGNED:

Guam.

KURT S. MOYLAN

Kent o may

Lieutenant Governor of Guam

19 ist 1-2